

**M/s Atlas Steel Industries (P) Ltd. Vs. The
Kangra Central Co-operative Bank Ltd.**

CS No. 51 of 2022

23.8.2024 Present: Ms. Narvada, Advocate, vice Mr. Anubhav
Chopra, Advocate, for the plaintiff.

Mr. Himanshu Thakur, Advocate, for the
defendants.

Learned vice counsel appearing on behalf of
the plaintiff sought adjournment on the ground that today
she has no instruction from her client and the matter be
listed after two weeks. Ordered accordingly.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge**

23rd August, 2024
(Chander)