

CS No. 51 of 2022

04.10.2024 Present: Ms. Narvada, vice counsel for plaintiff.

Today, the case was listed for conducting admission/denial of documents on behalf of the parties. None is present on behalf of the defendants. Ld. Counsel appearing for the plaintiff submits that the original counsel for the plaintiff has filed an application in the Registry for withdrawing his name as counsel for the plaintiff. Registry to trace the said application and place the same on record, if in order and the said application be listed before the Hon'ble Court for appropriate orders.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

04.10.2024

(Vriti)