

M/s Atlas Steel Ind. P. Ltd. Vs. Kangra Central Co. Bank
Ltd. & Ors.

CS No.51 of 2022

31.12.2024

Present: Mr. Twarsu, Advocate, vice Mr. Manik Sethi,
Advocate for the plaintiff.

Mr. Rakesh Kumar Thakur, Advocate for the
defendants.

OMP No.1041 of 2024

Notice of the application was duly served upon
the plaintiff, who, now has put appearance, through Mr.
Manik Sethi, Advocate. Consequently, the present
application is disposed of, by permitting Mr. Anubhav
Chopra, Advocate to withdraw his Power of Attorney.

CS No.51 of 2022

Time sought to file Power of Attorney, on behalf
of the plaintiff. Needful be done, within a period of eight
weeks, from today.

List thereafter.

December 31, 2024
(Gaurav Thakur)

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**