

**CS-51 of 2022**

06.05.2025 Present: Ms. Shabnam, Advocate for plaintiff.

POA on behalf of plaintiff has been filed and placed on record.

Ms. Shabnam, Advocate appearing for the plaintiff prays for an adjournment for conducting admission/denial of documents. List on 21.05.2025 for conducting admission/denial of documents on behalf of the parties in terms of order dated 20.09.2024.

**Addl. Registrar (Judicial)**

**06.05.2025**

*(Vriti)*