

CS-51 of 2022

28.02.2026 Present: Ms. Shabnam, vice counsel for the plaintiff.

The matter was lastly listed on 03.06.2026 for conducting admission/denial of documents on behalf of the parties. However, learned counsel appearing for the plaintiff sought adjournment on the ground to reconstruct the record. Today, learned vice counsel appearing for the plaintiff again seeks adjournment on the ground of personal difficulty of the original counsel. As prayed for, the case be now listed on 23.03.2026. This shall be final opportunity for conducting admission/denial of documents on behalf of the parties.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

28.02.2026 (*Vriti*)