

**CS-51 of 2022**

23.03.2026 Present: Mr. Manik Sethi, Advocate for the plaintiff.  
None for the defendants.

Admission/denial of documents on behalf of the plaintiff has been conducted today. Today, none is present on behalf of the defendants for conducting admission/denial of documents. None was present on behalf of defendants for conducting admission/denial of documents despite opportunities dated 06.05.2025, 21.05.2025, 03.06.2025 and 28.02.2026. Therefore, the matter be listed before the Hon'ble Court for appropriate orders.

**Addl. Registrar (Judicial)**

**23.03.2026**

*(Vriti)*